
XC kausa 2025. 3. posms, 01.07.2025, Krustpils

2025.gada 3.posma rezultāti, kopvērtējums

Time Speed Distance Dist. Time
[h:m:s] [km/h] [km] Points Points

1 Aleksandrs Mihailovs M LAT Ozone Zeno 2 D 13:00:40 14:35:33 01:34:53 23.5 41.65 639.0 361.0 1000
2 Roberto Smulko M LAT GIN Leopard D 12:58:46 14:37:19 01:38:33 22.6 41.65 639.0 332.0 971
3 Matiss Martinovs M LAT 777 Queen 3 C 12:58:07 14:58:50 02:00:43 18.5 41.65 639.0 213.2 852,2
4 Dmitrijs Veidemans M LAT Ozone Zeno 2 D 13:35:15 15:51:42 02:16:27 16.3 41.65 639.0 141.3 780,3
5 Sintija Toma F LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:02:53 15:54:29 02:51:36 13.0 41.65 639.0 639
6 Lauris Pumpurs M LAT 777 Rook 4 B 13:15:18 14:59:32 01:44:14 21.4 41.12 630.9 630,9
7 Uldis Žeidurs M LAT AirDesign Volt 5 C 12:51:12 14:31:10 01:39:58 22.3 40.82 626.4 626,4
8 Valdis Brokans M LAT Niviuk Artik 5 C 12:59:26 14:59:05 01:59:39 18.6 40.43 620.4 620,4
9 Aleksejs Kuzmins M LAT Ozone Zeno 2 D 13:58:09 16:20:08 02:21:59 15.7 40.15 616.0 616

10 Aleksejs Bitko M LAT AirDesign Volt 5 B 13:05:38 39.93 612.6 612,6
11 Dzintars Slapjums M LAT NOVA SECTOR C 13:04:03 38.91 597.0 597
12 Arnis Gailis M LAT Advance Sigma 10 C 13:49:53 38.13 585.1 585,1
13 Andris Paze M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:03:24 34.34 526.9 526,9
14 Pēteris Vārpiņš M LAT Niviuk Artik R C 12:58:37 34.33 526.8 526,8
15 Agris Martinsons M LAT Advance Sigma 9 C 13:05:53 33.27 510.4 510,4
16 Martins Gode M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 2 B 13:10:07 32.54 499.2 499,2
17 Ivars Slivka M LAT Niviuk Artik 5 C 13:35:10 29.96 459.6 459,6
18 Janis Kurtiss M LAT NOVA Factor 25 C 13:53:54 11.80 181.1 181,1
19 Ruslan Zdanovich M LAT BGD Cure 2 C 14:12:41 10.77 165.3 165,3
20 Gunta Tomsone F LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 15:21:29 9.22 141.4 141,4
21 Andrejs Pukitis M LAT Sky Paragliders Merlin C 12:56:20 9.16 140.5 140,5
22 Ivars Purvins M LAT BGD Base 2 B 13:09:04 8.80 135.0 135
23 Artis Kromanis M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 2 P B 13:43:45 8.20 125.9 125,9
24 Rauls Eglitis M LAT Advance Iota 2 B 13:36:40 8.07 123.8 123,8
25 Maris Vancans M LAT Niviuk Niviuk Artik 6 C 6.00 92.1 92,1
25 Uldis Vilisters M LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 14:19:29 6.00 92.1 92,1

ABS Ruslands Smilgainis M LAT Ozone Delta 4 C 0
ABS Daniils Besedins M LAT BGD Base 2 B 0
ABS Reinis Zeminskis M LAT 777 Rook 3 B 0
ABS Juris Petrovs M LAT Skywalk cumeo 2 B 0

2025.gada 3.posma rezultāti, Sport klase

Time Speed Distance Dist. Time
[h:m:s] [km/h] [km] Points Points

1 Matiss Martinovs M LAT 777 Queen 3 C 12:58:07 14:58:50 02:00:43 18.5 41.65 639.0 213.2 852,2
2 Sintija Toma F LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:02:53 15:54:29 02:51:36 13.0 41.65 639.0 639
3 Lauris Pumpurs M LAT 777 Rook 4 B 13:15:18 14:59:32 01:44:14 21.4 41.12 630.9 630,9
4 Uldis Žeidurs M LAT AirDesign Volt 5 C 12:51:12 14:31:10 01:39:58 22.3 40.82 626.4 626,4
5 Valdis Brokans M LAT Niviuk Artik 5 C 12:59:26 14:59:05 01:59:39 18.6 40.43 620.4 620,4
6 Aleksejs Bitko M LAT AirDesign Volt 5 B 13:05:38 39.93 612.6 612,6
7 Dzintars Slapjums M LAT NOVA SECTOR C 13:04:03 38.91 597.0 597
8 Arnis Gailis M LAT Advance Sigma 10 C 13:49:53 38.13 585.1 585,1
9 Andris Paze M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:03:24 34.34 526.9 526,9

10 Pēteris Vārpiņš M LAT Niviuk Artik R C 12:58:37 34.33 526.8 526,8
11 Agris Martinsons M LAT Advance Sigma 9 C 13:05:53 33.27 510.4 510,4
12 Martins Gode M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 2 B 13:10:07 32.54 499.2 499,2
13 Ivars Slivka M LAT Niviuk Artik 5 C 13:35:10 29.96 459.6 459,6
14 Janis Kurtiss M LAT NOVA Factor 25 C 13:53:54 11.80 181.1 181,1
15 Ruslan Zdanovich M LAT BGD Cure 2 C 14:12:41 10.77 165.3 165,3
16 Gunta Tomsone F LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 15:21:29 9.22 141.4 141,4
17 Andrejs Pukitis M LAT Sky Paragliders Merlin C 12:56:20 9.16 140.5 140,5
18 Ivars Purvins M LAT BGD Base 2 B 13:09:04 8.80 135.0 135
19 Artis Kromanis M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 2 P B 13:43:45 8.20 125.9 125,9
20 Rauls Eglitis M LAT Advance Iota 2 B 13:36:40 8.07 123.8 123,8
21 Maris Vancans M LAT Niviuk Niviuk Artik 6 C 6.00 92.1 92,1
22 Uldis Vilisters M LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 14:19:29 6.00 92.1 92,1

ABS Ruslands Smilgainis M LAT Ozone Delta 4 C 0
ABS Daniils Besedins M LAT BGD Base 2 B 0
ABS Reinis Zeminskis M LAT 777 Rook 3 B 0
ABS Juris Petrovs M LAT Skywalk cumeo 2 B 0

2025.gada 3.posma rezultāti, Standarta klase

Time Speed Distance Dist. Time
[h:m:s] [km/h] [km] Points Points

1 Sintija Toma F LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:02:53 15:54:29 02:51:36 13.0 41.65 639.0 639
2 Lauris Pumpurs M LAT 777 Rook 4 B 13:15:18 14:59:32 01:44:14 21.4 41.12 630.9 630,9
3 Aleksejs Bitko M LAT AirDesign Volt 5 B 13:05:38 39.93 612.6 612,6
4 Andris Paze M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:03:24 34.34 526.9 526,9
5 Martins Gode M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 2 B 13:10:07 32.54 499.2 499,2
6 Gunta Tomsone F LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 15:21:29 9.22 141.4 141,4
7 Ivars Purvins M LAT BGD Base 2 B 13:09:04 8.80 135.0 135
8 Artis Kromanis M LAT Niviuk Ikuma 2 P B 13:43:45 8.20 125.9 125,9
9 Rauls Eglitis M LAT Advance Iota 2 B 13:36:40 8.07 123.8 123,8

10 Uldis Vilisters M LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 14:19:29 6.00 92.1 92,1
ABS Daniils Besedins M LAT BGD Base 2 B 0
ABS Reinis Zeminskis M LAT 777 Rook 3 B 0
ABS Juris Petrovs M LAT Skywalk cumeo 2 B 0

2025.gada 3.posma rezultāti, Rookie klasē

Time Speed Distance Dist. Time
[h:m:s] [km/h] [km] Points Points

1 Gunta Tomsone F LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 15:21:29 9.22 141.4 141,4
ABS Juris Petrovs M LAT Skywalk cumeo 2 B 0

2025.gada 3.posma rezultāti, dāmas

Time Speed Distance Dist. Time
[h:m:s] [km/h] [km] Points Points

1 Sintija Toma F LAT Niviuk Ikuma 3 B 13:02:53 15:54:29 02:51:36 13.0 41.65 639.0 639
2 Gunta Tomsone F LAT AirDesign Rise 4 B 15:21:29 9.22 141.4 141,4
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